## VILLAGE OF GREENWOOD LAKE NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **BUDGET WORK SESSIONS**

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Greenwood Lake will hold the following Budget Work Sessions for FY 2024-2025 at during the following dates, times and locations:

- Workshop: Wednesday, April 17th at 5:30 PM Location: Court House, 47 Waterstone Road, Greenwood Lake, NY 10925 (This workshop precedes the Village Board meeting)
- Workshop: Wednesday, April 22nd at 5:00 PM Location: Village Hall, 18 Church Street, Greenwood Lake, NY 10925
- Public Hearing: Wednesday, April 24th at 4:00 PM Location: Court House, 47 Waterstone Road, Greenwood Lake, NY 10925

The public is invited to attend.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

**VILLAGE OF GREENWOOD LAKE** 

KATHELEEN HOLDER, VILLAGE CLERK

Dated: April 3, 2024